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Crew

Ross Le Noa / Domonic Volante
Simon Le Noa/ Katie Le Noa
Steve Leonard/ Ben Andre
Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega
Darryl Morris / Steve Gully

Jeremy Baudains / Sienna Denny Mallen

Richard Manning / Matt Vautier
Rob De St Paer / Sam Simon

Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox

John Le Brun/ Timothy Hamon

Ed Fossey/ Sue Fossey

Chris Barette / Alan Lloyd

James Labey/ Martin Fernando
Tim Alderson/ Jolie Mars

Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet
Stephen Le Brun/ Matthew Le Brun
Thomas White/ Michael Milner
Steven Knight / David Knight

Mark Galvin/ Lee Morley

Sam Galvin/ Joao Vieira

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

Final
Car

Ford Anglia

Ford Escort MK2

Signsolutions Ford Escort
Morris Marine & Motors Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort MK1

Ford Escort MKII

Ford Escort MK1

BMW E30

Ford Escort MKk 11

Elite Roofing Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 106 Maxi

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1

Treevolution BMW E30

Subaru Impreza

Citroen C2

Ford Escort

BMW E30 Gastrac

Island Technology Ford RS 1300

Entry List

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2 2500

2500
1998
2500
1600
2500
2400
2500
1998
2499
2500
2400
1600
1998
2000
1998
2000
2000
1998
1998
1398

3
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No
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Crew

Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken
Romany Stephens/ Nathan Nicolle
Ollie Le Bailly/ Dean Le Bailly
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Connor Andrews/ Steven Haley
Joshua Torpy/ Matt Godfrey
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones
Josh Morris/ Anna Tarrant

Dan Gallichan/ Will De La Haye
Tyler Collins / Miguel Vieira
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Chris Mackay/ Piers Little
James Turmel / Lennon Horgan
Ed Verrechio/ Andy Smith

Joao Vieira / Fraser Torode
Tom Wagstaffe/ Jack Butel
Ashley Bonhomme/ Luke Aubin
Euan Dangerfield / Ben Blampied-Smith
Emile Blampied/ Jude Bush
Paul Carre/ Zak Simpson

Mel Romeril/ Nathan Hewlett

Jason Malzard/ Raoul le sech

There are 43 entries, and 41 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Car

Vauxhall Chevette
BMW 130i

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta St
Peugeot 205
BMW 1 Series
BMW E30

Mazda Mx5

BMW E36

Honda Civic vti
BMW 325ti

Ford Fiesta ST
VW Lupo

BMW 316 Compact
Peugeot 205

Ford Puma
Peugeot 106 rallye
Mini Cooper S
Ford Fiesta

BMW 1lseries
Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta MK 5

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1998 5
3000
1998
2000
1998
2500
1998
1800
2499
1590
2498
1998
1598
2979
2000
1400
1600
1598
1600
1900
2000
1600

Q0 U1 U1 0 W O O Ul W 0 Ul W 0 W U1 O w O o1 O W



These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 3
5 1
3 5
4 3
6 3
7 3

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

Final Individual Times in Position Order to SS 12 Finish

Cis OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Ross Le Noa 1:01.5 1:00.4 1:00.6 0:59.9 1:06.1 1:05.8 1:05.8 1:05.8 1:11.8 1:07.5 1:05.4 11:50.6 1 1
/ Domonic
Volante
Darryl Morris  1:03.0 1:01.8 1:01.2 1:00.8 1:05.7 1:05.1 1:05.1 1:05.2 1:12.8 1:06.7 1:04.8 11:52.2 1 2
| Steve Gully
Steve 1:05.3 1:03.8 1:02.4 1:02.7 1:08.0 1:07.2 1:07.0 1:07.7 1:15.9 1:09.0 1.06.4 12:15.4 1 3
Leonard/
Ben Andre

Dave 1:.05.1 1:03.1 1:01.0 1:03.1 1:08.7 1:08.4 1:08.2 1:07.6 1:14.8 1:09.5 1.07.2 12:16.7 2 4
Oliveira /

Victor

Nobrega

Jeremy 1:06.3 1:04.2 1:01.6 1:03.0 1:09.5 1:08.4 1.07.8 1:10.0 1:15.9 1:10.7 1.07.4 12:24.8 3 5
Baudains /

Sienna

Denny

Mallen

Richard 1:06.0 1:05.7 1:03.3 1:04.9 1:10.6 1:10.1 1:10.4 1:09.6 1:19.2 1:09.9 1:10.1 12:39.8 4 6
Manning /

Matt Vautier
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Car Cls
25 5
11 3

9 5
12 3

8 3
15 5
22 9
16 5
21 5
20 5

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Ollie Le 1:09.7 1:05.8 1:05.2 1:05.7 1:11.0 1:10.0 1:10.4 1:09.5 1:16.8 1:10.7 1:.08.4 12:43.2 2 7
Bailly/ Dean
Le Bailly
Ed Fossey/ 1:09.4 1:08.5 1:07.2 1:06.0 1:13.2 1:11.6 1:11.2 1:11.3 1:17.7 1:12.2 1:10.9 12:59.2 5 8
Sue Fossey
Mark Syvret/  1:08.5 1:07.5 1:05.2 1:06.2 1:12.9 1:12.1 1:11.4 1:13.4 1:21.0 1:12.4 1:11.6 13:02.2 3 9
Chris Fox
Chris Barette 1:10.3 1:07.7 1:07.1 1:08.0 1:12.8 1:11.8 1:12.2 1:13.5 1:18.1 1:12.5 1:10.2 13:04.2 6 10
/ Alan Lloyd
Rob De St 1:07.5 1:05.6 1:08.0 1:05.3 1:18.6 1:12.6 1:11.0 1:11.6 1:21.9 1:12.6 1:13.2 13:07.9 7 11
Paer / Sam
Simon
Tim 1:08.5 1:06.7 1:05.9 1:05.8 1:13.5 1:19.6 1:12.0 1:14.7 1:18.7 1:12.9 1:11.9 13:10.2 4 12
Alderson/
Jolie Mars
Paul Vibert/  1:09.6 1:08.4 1:07.8 1:07.9 1:15.1 1:14.0 1:13.8 1:14.7 1:21.8 1:13.1 1:12.6 13:18.8 1 13
Nick Le
Masurier
Richard Le 1:10.1 1:07.2 1:07.4 1:11.8 1:13.1 1:33.8 1:13.7 1:12.3 1:16.5 1:12.0 1:10.8 13:28.7 5 14
Marquand/
Trevor Rabet
Sam Galvin/ 1:13.3 1:09.7 1:10.4 1:10.1 1:16.1 1:159 1:18.7 1:15.4 1:24.8 1:19.1 1:13.5 13:47.0 6 15
Joao Vieira
Mark Galvin/ 1:14.1 1:12.4 1:09.7 1:09.7 1:16.4 1:16.3 1:17.4 1:16.8 1:23.8 1:17.1 1:145 13:48.2 7 16
Lee Morley



Car Cls
37 5
27 5
23 5
29 5
33 3
26 5
32 8

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Joao Vieira/ 1:16.2 1:12.1 1:11.3 1:12.1 1:16.2 1:17.3 1:16.5 1:18.3 1:22.5 1:155 1:15.6 13:53.6 8 17
Fraser
Torode
Connor 1:08.5 1:.07.8 1:07.4 1:06.8 1:14.7 2:00.0 1:13.7 1:13.6 1:20.5 1:11.9 1:13.0 13:57.9 9 18
Andrews/
Steven
Haley
Nathan 1:14.4 1:12.4 1:12.3 1:11.5 1:19.2 1:19.0 1:18.4 1:18.5 1:25.2 1:17.6 1:17.1 14:056 10 19
Beddoe/
Peter Lucken
Ross 1:14.0 1:12.0 1:11.6 1:10.9 1:23.0 1:17.8 1:19.1 1:20.1 1:24.4 1:18.3 1:16.0 14:07.2 11 20
Baudains/
Drew Jones
Glenn 1:15.2 1:125 1:129 1:12.4 1:20.0 1:18.5 1:20.2 1:19.9 1:24.0 1:17.8 1:16.8 14:10.2 8 21
Godfrey/
Ashyanna
Ball
Harry Torpy/ 1:18.2 1:14.1 1:16.0 1:13.0 1:22.4 1:17.4 1:18.3 1:16.5 1:22.0 1:18.8 1:15.2 14:11.9 12 22
James
Renouf
Tyler Collins  1:15.3 1:13.0 1:13.7 1:12.0 1:19.5 1:19.5 1:18.8 1:19.3 1:26.7 1:17.1 1:17.5 14:12.4 1 23
/ Miguel
Vieira



Car Cls
24 3
30 5
18 1
35 8
44 8
40 3
34 5

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Romany 1:19.5 1:14.3 1:13.8 1:11.7 1:19.1 1:19.3 1:19.5 1:18.0 1:25.4 1:185 1:17.5 14:16.6 9 24
Stephens/

Nathan

Nicolle

Josh Morris/  1:13.7 1:11.6 1:09.8 1:09.1 1:17.3 1:17.9 1:49.6 1:18.4 1:25.3 1:16.5 1:14.1 14:23.3 13 25
Anna Tarrant

Thomas 1:12.3 1:10.6 1:09.9 1:.08.2 1:22.9 1:19.6 1:27.2 1:36.3 1:26.4 1:16.0 1:14.5 14:23.9 2 26
White/
Michael
Milner

James 1:20.8 1:16.0 1:13.6 1:12.8 1:21.8 1:20.2 1:25.4 1:26.4 1:24.0 1:19.2 1:16.1 14:36.3 2 27
Turmel /
Lennon
Horgan

Jason 1:20.3 1:15.7 1:13.6 1:13.7 1:20.3 1:46.6 1:20.3 1:17.7 1:26.0 1:15.8 1:16.5 14:46.5 3 28
Malzard/

Raoul le

sech

Euan 1:14.9 1:27.1 1:15.0 1:17.2 1:22.2 1:22.8 1:22.5 1:22.2 1:28.1 1:20.5 1:20.1 14526 10 29
Dangerfield /

Ben

Blampied-

Smith

Chris 1:19.4 1:15.7 1:15.7 1:16.3 1:25.2 1:225 1:21.4 1:37.1 1:26.0 1:21.1 1:20.9 15:01.3 14 30
Mackay/

Piers Little



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3
31 3 Dan 1:21.3 1:19.6 1:17.9
Gallichan/
Will De La
Haye
42 5 Paul Carre/
Zak Simpson
39 8 Ashley
Bonhomme/
Luke Aubin
38 9 Tom
Wagstaffe/
Jack Butel
41 8 Emile
Blampied/
Jude Bush
43 5 Mel Romeril/
Nathan
Hewlett

1:23.6 1:20.8 1:18.2

1:22.3 1:42.8 1:20.5

1:24.0 1:21.0 1:20.9

1:32.4 1:25.5 1:23.2

1:34.5 1:29.3 1:28.0

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84
miles miles miles miles

4
1:17.7

1:17.6

1:19.2

1:19.7

1:23.6

1:26.8

Stage 5
0.87
miles

5

1:26.1 1:26.2

1:26.2 1:23.0

1:32.1 1:26.5

1:34.2

1:29.4

1:28.1

1:26.3

1:46.5 1:51.1

6

Stage 6
0.87
miles

1:25.6

1:31.3

1:25.0

1:28.7

1:27.5

1:33.1

8 9 10 11

1:25.1 1:27.3 1:23.0
1:22.9 1:34.6 1:22.2
1:24.8 1:249 1:20.5
1:28.3 1:34.6 1:25.9
1:27.4 1:38.0 1:26.3
1:33.4 1:37.1 1:30.6
Stage 7 Stage 8
0.87 0.87
miles miles

Cls OIA

12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:21.4 15:11.2 11 31
1:21.2 15:21.6 15 32
1:19.3 15:37.9 4 33
1:25.9 15:52.6 2 34
1:24.5 16:02.8 5 35
1:29.5 17:199 16 36
Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

0.85 0.85 0.85
miles miles miles



These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 3
2 3
3 5
4 3
5 1
6 3

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SS 12 Finish

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Ross Le Noa 1:01.5 1:00.4 1:00.6 0:59.9 1:06.1 1:05.8 1:05.8 1:05.8 1:11.8 1:07.5 1:05.4 11:50.6 1 1
/ Domonic
Volante
Simon Le 1:02.5 1:01.7 1:16.1 0:10.0 Damage after
Noa/ Katie hitting chicane
Le Noa

Car 2 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hitting Chicane on
SS3

Steve 1:.05.3 1:03.8 1:02.4 1:02.7 1:.08.0 1:07.2 1:07.0 1:07.7 1:15.9 1:.09.0 1.06.4 12:15.4 1 3
Leonard/
Ben Andre
Dave 1:05.1 1:03.1 1:01.0 1:03.1 1:08.7 1:08.4 1:08.2 1:07.6 1:14.8 1:09.5 1:07.2 12:16.7 2 4
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega
Darryl Morris 1:03.0 1:01.8 1:01.2 1:00.8 1:05.7 1:05.1 1:05.1 1:05.2 1:12.8 1:06.7 1:04.8 11:52.2 1 2
| Steve Gully
Jeremy 1:06.3 1:04.2 1:01.6 1:03.0 1:09.5 1:08.4 1:07.8 1:10.0 1:159 1:10.7 1:.07.4 12:24.8 3 5
Baudains /
Sienna
Denny

Mallen
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Car Cls
7 3
8 3

10 3
11 3
12 3
14 8
15 5

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Richard 1:.06.0 1:05.7 1:03.3 1:04.9 1:10.6 1:10.1 1:10.4
Manning /

Matt Vautier

Rob De St 1:07.5 1:05.6 1:08.0 1:05.3 1:18.6 1:12.6 1:11.0

Paer / Sam

Simon

Mark Syvret/ 1:08.5 1:07.5 1:05.2 1:06.2 1:12.9 1:12.1 1:11.4
Chris Fox

John Le

Brun/

Timothy

Hamon

Ed Fossey/ 1:09.4 1:08.5 1.07.2 1:06.0 1:13.2 1:11.6 1:11.2
Sue Fossey

Chris 1:10.3 1:07.7 1:07.1 1:08.0 1:12.8 1:11.8 1:12.2
Barette /

Alan Lloyd

James

Labey/

Martin

Fernando

Tim 1.08.5 1:06.7 1:05.9 1:05.8 1:13.5 1:19.6 1:12.0
Alderson/

Jolie Mars

8 9
1:09.6

1:11.6

1:13.4

1:11.3

1:13.5

1:14.7

10
1:19.2

1:21.9

1:21.0

1:17.7

1:18.1

1:18.7

11
1:09.9

1:12.6

1:12.4

1:12.2

1:12.5

1:12.9

12 Penalty

1:10.1

1:13.2

1:11.6

1:10.9

1:10.2

1:11.9

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

12:39.8

13:07.9

13:02.2

Non Starter

12:59.2

13:04.2

Non Starter

13:10.2

4

7

3

5

6

4

6

11



Car Cls
16 5
17 5
18 1
19 5
20 5
21 5
22 9
23 5

Crew

Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet

Stephen Le
Brun/
Matthew Le
Brun

Thomas
White/
Michael
Milner
Steven
Knight /
David Knight
Mark Galvin/
Lee Morley
Sam Galvin/
Joao Vieira
Paul Vibert/
Nick Le
Masurier
Nathan
Beddoe/
Peter
Lucken

1
1:10.1

1:09.8

1:12.3

1:15.7

1:14.1

1:13.3

1:09.6

1:14.4

2
1:07.2

1:16.2

1:10.6

1:14.2

1:12.4

1:09.7

1:08.4

1:12.4

3
1:07.4

1:08.5

1:09.9

1:14.3

1:09.7

1:10.4

1:07.8

1:12.3

4
1:11.8

1:07.8

1:08.2

1:13.5

1:09.7

1:10.1

1:07.9

1:11.5

5
1:13.1

1:14.1

1:22.9

1:26.0

1:16.4

1:16.1

1:15.1

1:19.2

6

7

89

1:33.8 1:13.7 1:12.3

1:12.9

1:19.6

1:194

1:16.3

1:15.9

1:14.0

1:19.0

1:27.2

1:17.4

1:18.7

1:13.8

1:18.4

1:36.3

1:16.8

1:15.4

1:14.7

1:18.5

10

11

12 Penalty

1:16.5 1:12.0 1:10.8

1:26.4

1:23.8

1:24.8

1:21.8

1:25.2

1:16.0

1:17.1

1:19.1

1:13.1

1:17.6

1:14.5

1:14.5

1:13.5

1:12.6

1:17.1

13:28.7

Gearbox Failure

14:23.9

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

5

2

Broken down

13:48.2

13:47.0

13:18.8

14:05.6

10

14

26

16

15

13

19



Car Cls
24 3
25 5
26 5
27 5
28 3
29 5
30 5
31 3

Crew

Romany
Stephens/
Nathan
Nicolle

Ollie Le
Bailly/ Dean
Le Bailly

Harry Torpy/
James
Renouf

Connor
Andrews/
Steven
Haley

Joshua
Torpy/ Matt
Godfrey

Ross
Baudains/
Drew Jones
Josh Morris/
Anna Tarrant
Dan
Gallichan/
Will De La
Haye

1
1:19.5

1:09.7

1:18.2

1:08.5

1:14.0

1:14.0

1:13.7

1:21.3

2
1:14.3

1:05.8

1:14.1

1:07.8

1:11.0

1:12.0

1:11.6

1:19.6

3
1:13.8

1:05.2

1:16.0

1:07.4

1:11.4

1:11.6

1:09.8

1:17.9

4

1:11.7

1:05.7

1:13.0

1:06.8

1:10.5

1:10.9

1:09.1

1:17.7

5
1:19.1

1:11.0

1:22.4

1:14.7

1:17.3

1:23.0

1:17.3

1:26.1

6
1:19.3

1:10.0

1:17.4

2:00.0

1:19.6

1:17.8

1:17.9

1:26.2

7
1:19.5

1:10.4

1:18.3

1:13.7

1:14.2

1:19.1

1:49.6

1:25.6

89

1:18.0

1:09.5

1:16.5

1:13.6

1:20.1

1:20.1

1:18.4

1:25.1

10
1:25.4

1:16.8

1:22.0

1:20.5

1:42.0

1:24.4

1:25.3

1:27.3

11
1:18.5

1:10.7

1:18.8

1:11.9

1:18.3

1:16.5

1:23.0

12 Penalty

1:17.5

1:08.4

1:15.2

1:13.0

1:16.0

1:14.1

1:21.4

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
14:16.6 9 24
12:43.2 2 7
14:119 12 22
13:57.9 9 18
Differential
Problems
14:07.2 11 20
14:23.3 13 25
15:11.2 11 31



Car Cls
32 8
33 3
34 5
35 8
36 3
37 5
38 9
39 8

Cls OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Tyler Collins  1:15.3 1:13.0 1:13.7 1:12.0 1:19.5 1:19.5 1:18.8 1:19.3 1:26.7 1:17.1 1:17.5 14:12.4 1 23
/ Miguel
Vieira
Glenn 1:15.2 1:125 1:129 1:12.4 1:20.0 1:18.5 1:20.2 1:19.9 1:24.0 1:17.8 1:16.8 14:10.2 8 21
Godfrey/
Ashyanna
Ball
Chris 1:19.4 1:15.7 1:15.7 1:16.3 1:25.2 1:22.5 1:21.4 1:37.1 1:26.0 1:21.1 1:20.9 15.01.3 14 30
Mackay/
Piers Little
James 1:20.8 1:16.0 1:13.6 1:12.8 1:21.8 1:20.2 1:25.4 1:26.4 1:24.0 1:19.2 1:16.1 14:36.3 2 27
Turmel /
Lennon
Horgan
Ed 1:20.3 1:15.7 Broken Down
Verrechio/
Andy Smith
Joao Vieira/ 1:16.2 1:12.1 1:11.3 1:12.1 1:16.2 1:17.3 1:16.5 1:18.3 1:22.5 1:15.5 1:15.6 13:53.6 8 17
Fraser
Torode
Tom 1:24.0 1:21.0 1:20.9 1:19.7 1:34.2 1:29.4 1:28.7 1:28.3 1:34.6 1:25.9 1:25.9 15:52.6 2 34
Wagstaffe/
Jack Butel
Ashley 1:22.3 1:42.8 1:20.5 1:19.2 1:32.1 1:26.5 1:25.0 1:24.8 1:249 1:20.5 1:19.3 15:37.9 4 33
Bonhomme/
Luke Aubin



Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
40 3 Euan 1:14.9 1:27.1 1:15.0 1:17.2 1:22.2 1:22.8 1:22.5 1:22.2 1:28.1 1:20.5 1:20.1 14526 10 29
Dangerfield /
Ben
Blampied-
Smith
41 8 Emile 1:32.4 1:25.5 1:23.2 1:23.6 1:28.1 1:26.3 1:27.5 1:27.4 1:38.0 1:26.3 1:24.5 16:02.8 5 35
Blampied/
Jude Bush
42 5 Paul Carre/ 1:23.6 1:20.8 1:18.2 1:17.6 1:26.2 1:23.0 1:31.3 1:22.9 1:34.6 1:22.2 1:21.2 15:21.6 15 32
Zak
Simpson
43 5 Mel Romeril/ 1:34.5 1:29.3 1:28.0 1:26.8 1:46.5 1:51.1 1:33.1 1:33.4 1:37.1 1:30.6 1:29.5 17:199 16 36
Nathan
Hewlett
44 8 Jason 1:20.3 1:15.7 1:13.6 1:13.7 1:20.3 1:46.6 1:20.3 1:17.7 1:26.0 1:15.8 1:16.5 14:46.5 3 28
Malzard/
Raoul le
sech
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.85 0.85 0.85
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
Class 1
5 1
18 1
Class 3
1 3

4 3

6 3

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order to SS 12 Finish

Cls OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Darryl Morris  1:03.0 1:01.8 1:01.2 1:00.8 1:05.7 1:05.1 1:05.1 1:05.2 1:12.8 1:06.7 1:04.8 11:52.2 1 2
| Steve Gully

Thomas 1:12.3 1:10.6 1:09.9 1:08.2 1:22.9 1:19.6 1:27.2 1:36.3 1:26.4 1:16.0 1:14.5 14:23.9 2 26
White/
Michael
Milner

Ross Le Noa 1:01.5 1:00.4 1:00.6 0:59.9 1:06.1 1:05.8 1:05.8 1:05.8 1:11.8 1:07.5 1:05.4 11:50.6 1 1
/ Domonic
Volante

Dave 1:05.1 1:03.1 1:01.0 1:03.1 1:08.7 1:08.4 1:08.2 1:07.6 1:14.8 1:09.5 1:07.2 12:16.7 2 4
Oliveira /

Victor

Nobrega

Jeremy 1:06.3 1:04.2 1:01.6 1:03.0 1:09.5 1:08.4 1:07.8 1:10.0 1:159 1:10.7 1:.07.4 12:24.8 3 5
Baudains /

Sienna

Denny

Mallen
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Car Cls
7 3
11 3
12 3
8 3
33 3
24 3
40 3

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Richard 1.06.0 1:05.7 1:03.3 1:04.9 1:10.6 1:10.1 1:10.4 1:09.6 1:19.2 1:09.9 1:10.1 12:39.8 4 6
Manning /

Matt Vautier

Ed Fossey/ 1:09.4 1:08.5 1:07.2 1:06.0 1:13.2 1:11.6 1:11.2 1:11.3 1:17.7 1:12.2 1:10.9 12:59.2 5 8
Sue Fossey

Chris Barette 1:10.3 1:07.7 1:07.1 1:08.0 1:12.8 1:11.8 1:12.2 1:135 1:18.1 1:12.5 1:10.2 13:04.2 6 10
/ Alan Lloyd

Rob De St 1:07.5 1:05.6 1:08.0 1:05.3 1:18.6 1:12.6 1:11.0 1:11.6 1:21.9 1:12.6 1:13.2 13:07.9 7 11
Paer / Sam

Simon

Glenn 1:15.2 1:125 1:129 1:12.4 1:20.0 1:18.5 1:20.2 1:19.9 1:24.0 1:17.8 1:16.8 14:10.2 8 21
Godfrey/

Ashyanna

Ball

Romany 1:19.5 1:14.3 1:13.8 1:11.7 1:19.1 1:19.3 1:19.5 1:18.0 1:25.4 1:185 1:17.5 14:16.6 9 24
Stephens/

Nathan

Nicolle

Euan 1:149 1:27.1 1:15.0 1:17.2 1:22.2 1:22.8 1:22.5 1:22.2 1:28.1 1:20.5 1:20.1 14:526 10 29
Dangerfield /

Ben

Blampied-

Smith



Car Cls
31 3
Class 5
3 5
25 5
9 5
15 5
16 5
21 5
20 5
37 5

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Dan 1:21.3 1:19.6 1:179 1:17.7 1:26.1 1:26.2 1:25.6
Gallichan/
Will De La

Haye

Steve 1:05.3 1:03.8 1:02.4 1:02.7 1:08.0 1:07.2 1:07.0
Leonard/

Ben Andre
Ollie Le
Bailly/ Dean
Le Bailly
Mark Syvret/
Chris Fox
Tim
Alderson/
Jolie Mars
Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor Rabet

1:09.7 1:05.8 1:05.2 1:05.7 1:11.0 1:10.0 1:10.4

1:08.5 1:07.5 1:05.2 1:06.2 1:129 1:12.1 1:114

1:08.5 1:06.7 1:05.9 1:05.8 1:13.5 1:19.6 1:12.0

1:10.1 1:07.2 1:07.4 1:11.8 1:13.1 1:33.8 1:13.7

Sam Galvin/ 1:13.3 1:09.7 1:10.4 1:10.1 1:16.1 1:159 1:18.7

Joao Vieira
Mark Galvin/
Lee Morley

1:14.1 1:12.4 1:09.7 1:09.7 1:16.4 1:16.3 1:17.4

Joao Vieira/ 1:16.2 1:12.1 1:11.3 1:12.1 1:16.2 1:17.3 1:16.5

Fraser
Torode

8 9
1:25.1

1:07.7

1:09.5

1:13.4

1:14.7

1:12.3

1:15.4

1:16.8

1:18.3

10
1:27.3

1:15.9

1:16.8

1:21.0

1:18.7

1:16.5

1:24.8

1:23.8

1:22.5

11
1:23.0

1:09.0

1:10.7

1:12.4

1:12.9

1:12.0

1:19.1

1:17.1

1:15.5

12 Penalty
1:21.4

1:06.4

1:08.4

1:11.6

1:11.9

1:10.8

1:13.5

1:14.5

1:15.6

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

15:11.2

12:15.4

12:43.2

13:02.2

13:10.2

13:28.7

13:47.0

13:48.2

13:53.6

11 31
1 3
2 7
3 9
4 12
5 14
6 15
7 16
8 17



Car Cls
27 5
23 5
29 5
26 5
30 5
34 5
42 5
43 5

Class 8

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Connor 1.08.5 1:.07.8 1:.07.4 1.06.8 1:14.7 2:00.0 1:13.7 1:13.6 1:20.5 1:11.9 1:13.0 13:57.9 9 18
Andrews/
Steven
Haley
Nathan 1:14.4 1:12.4 1:12.3 1:11.5 1:19.2 1:19.0 1:18.4 1:185 1:25.2 1:17.6 1:17.1 14:05.6 10 19
Beddoe/
Peter Lucken
Ross 1:14.0 1:12.0 1:11.6 1:10.9 1:23.0 1:17.8 1:19.1 1:20.1 1:24.4 1:18.3 1:16.0 14:07.2 11 20
Baudains/
Drew Jones
Harry Torpy/ 1:18.2 1:14.1 1:16.0 1:13.0 1:22.4 1:17.4 1:18.3 1:16.5 1:22.0 1:18.8 1:15.2 14:119 12 22
James
Renouf
Josh Morris/ 1:13.7 1:11.6 1:09.8 1:09.1 1:17.3 1:17.9 1:49.6 1:18.4 1:25.3 1:16.5 1:14.1 14:23.3 13 25
Anna Tarrant
Chris 1:19.4 1:15.7 1:15.7 1:16.3 1:25.2 1:225 1:21.4 1:37.1 1:.26.0 1:21.1 1:20.9 15.01.3 14 30
Mackay/
Piers Little
Paul Carre/ 1:23.6 1:20.8 1:18.2 1:17.6 1:26.2 1:23.0 1:31.3 1:22.9 1:34.6 1:22.2 1:21.2 15:21.6 15 32
Zak Simpson
Mel Romeril/ 1:34.5 1:29.3 1:28.0 1:26.8 1:46.5 1:51.1 1:33.1 1:33.4 1:37.1 1:30.6 1:29.5 17:199 16 36
Nathan
Hewlett



Car Cls
32 8
35 8
44 8
39 8
41 8

Class 9
22 9
38 9

Crew

Tyler Collins
/ Miguel
Vieira
James
Turmel /
Lennon
Horgan

Jason
Malzard/
Raoul le
sech

Ashley
Bonhomme/
Luke Aubin

Emile
Blampied/
Jude Bush

Paul Vibert/
Nick Le
Masurier
Tom
Wagstaffe/
Jack Butel

1
1:15.3

1:20.8

1:20.3

1:22.3

1:32.4

1:09.6

1:24.0

2
1:13.0

1:16.0

1:15.7

1:42.8

1:25.5

1:08.4

1:21.0

3
1:13.7

1:13.6

1:13.6

1:20.5

1:23.2

1:07.8

1:20.9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4

1:12.0

1:12.8

1:13.7

1:19.2

1:23.6

1:07.9

1:19.7

5
1:19.5

1:21.8

1:20.3

1:32.1

1:28.1

1:15.1

1:34.2

6
1:19.5

1:20.2

1:46.6

1:26.5

1:26.3

1:14.0

1:29.4

7
1:18.8

1:25.4

1:20.3

1:25.0

1:27.5

1:13.8

1:28.7

89

1:19.3

1:26.4

1:17.7

1:24.8

1:27.4

1:14.7

1:28.3

10
1:26.7

1:24.0

1:26.0

1:24.9

1:38.0

1:21.8

1:34.6

11
1:17.1

1:19.2

1:15.8

1:20.5

1:26.3

1:13.1

1:25.9

12 Penalty

1:17.5

1:16.1

1:16.5

1:19.3

1:24.5

1:12.6

1:25.9

14:12.4

14:36.3

14:46.5

15:37.9

16:02.8

13:18.8

15:52.6

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1

23

27

28

33

35

13

34



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 10 Stage 11
0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.85 0.85
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

Final Overall Results in Position Order to SS 12 Finish
Total Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
1 3 Ross Le Noa/Domonic Volante Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2 11:50.6 1 1
5 1 Darryl Morris / Steve Gully Morris Marine & Motors Skoda Fabia R5 11:52.2 1 2 +0:01.6 +0:01.6
3 5 Steve Leonard/ Ben Andre Ford Escort MK2 12:15.4 1 3 +0:24.8 +0:23.2
4 3 Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega Signsolutions Ford Escort 12:16.7 2 4 +0:26.1 +0:01.3
6 3 Jeremy Baudains / Sienna Denny Mallen Ford Escort MK2 12:24.8 3 5 +0:34.2 +0:08.1
7 3 Richard Manning / Matt Vautier Ford Escort MK1 12:39.8 4 6 +0:49.2 +0:15.0
25 5 Ollie Le Bailly/ Dean Le Bailly Ford Escort Mk2 12:43.2 2 7 +0:52.6 +0:03.4
11 3 Ed Fossey/ Sue Fossey Ford Escort Mk Il 12:59.2 5 8 +1:08.6 +0:16.0
9 5 Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox Ford Escort MK1 13:02.2 3 9 +1:11.6 +0:03.0
12 3 Chris Barette / Alan Lloyd Elite Roofing Ford Escort mk2 13:04.2 6 10 +1:13.6 +0:02.0
8 3 Rob De StPaer/Sam Simon Ford Escort MKII 13:07.9 7 11 +1:17.3 +0:03.7
15 5 Tim Alderson/ Jolie Mars Ford Escort 13:10.2 4 12 +1:19.6 +0:02.3
22 9 Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier Island Technology Ford RS 1300 13:18.8 1 13 +1:28.2 +0:08.6
16 5 Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet Ford Escort Mk1 13:28.7 5 14 +1:38.1 +0:09.9
21 5 Sam Galvin/ Joao Vieira BMW E30 Gastrac 13:47.0 6 15 +1:56.4 +0:18.3
20 5 Mark Galvin/ Lee Morley Ford Escort 13:48.2 7 16 +1:57.6 +0:01.2
37 5 Joao Vieira/ Fraser Torode Peugeot 205 13:53.6 8 17 +2:03.0 +0:05.4
27 5 Connor Andrews/ Steven Haley Peugeot 205 13:57.9 9 18 +2:07.3 +0:04.3
23 5 Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken Vauxhall Chevette 14:05.6 10 19 +2:15.0 +0:07.7
29 5 Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones BMW E30 14:07.2 11 20 +2:16.6 +0:01.6
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Car Cls Crew

33
26
32
24
30
18
35
44
40
34
31
42
39
38
41
43

3

g1 60 © 0O U1 W U1 W 0 00 F U1 W 0 u

Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf

Tyler Collins / Miguel Vieira
Romany Stephens/ Nathan Nicolle
Josh Morris/ Anna Tarrant

Thomas White/ Michael Milner
James Turmel / Lennon Horgan
Jason Malzard/ Raoul le sech
Euan Dangerfield / Ben Blampied-Smith
Chris Mackay/ Piers Little

Dan Gallichan/ Will De La Haye
Paul Carre/ Zak Simpson

Ashley Bonhomme/ Luke Aubin
Tom Wagstaffe/ Jack Butel

Emile Blampied/ Jude Bush

Mel Romeril/ Nathan Hewlett

Car

BMW 325ti

Ford Fiesta St
Honda Civic vti
BMW 130i
Mazda Mx5
Subaru Impreza
VW Lupo

Ford Fiesta MK 5
Mini Cooper S
Ford Fiesta ST
BMW E36

BMW 1series
Peugeot 106 rallye
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

Ford Focus

Total

14:10.2
14:11.9
14:12.4
14:16.6
14:23.3
14:23.9
14:36.3
14:46.5
14:52.6
15:01.3
15:11.2
15:21.6
15:37.9
15:52.6
16:02.8
17:19.9

8
12
1
9
13

10
14
11
15

16

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Cls OIA Diff from

Diff from

Leader car ahead

+2:19.6
+2:21.3
+2:21.8
+2:26.0
+2:32.7
+2:33.3
+2:45.7
+2:55.9
+3:02.0
+3:10.7
+3:20.6
+3:31.0
+3:47.3
+4:02.0
+4:12.2
+5:29.3

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

+0:03.0
+0:01.7
+0:00.5
+0:04.2
+0:06.7
+0:00.6
+0:12.4
+0:10.2
+0:06.1
+0:08.7
+0:09.9
+0:10.4
+0:16.3
+0:14.7
+0:10.2
+1:17.1
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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Ross Le Noa / Domonic Volante
Simon Le Noa/ Katie Le Noa
Steve Leonard/ Ben Andre
Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega
Darryl Morris / Steve Gully

Overall Results in Starting Order

Car

Total

Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2 11:50.6

Ford Anglia

Ford Escort MK2

Signsolutions Ford Escort

Morris Marine & Motors Skoda Fabia R5

Jeremy Baudains / Sienna Denny Mallen Ford Escort MK2

Richard Manning / Matt Vautier
Rob De St Paer / Sam Simon

Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox

Ed Fossey/ Sue Fossey

Chris Barette / Alan Lloyd

Tim Alderson/ Jolie Mars

Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet
Stephen Le Brun/ Matthew Le Brun
Thomas White/ Michael Milner
Steven Knight / David Knight

Mark Galvin/ Lee Morley

Sam Galvin/ Joao Vieira

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier
Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken

Ford Escort MK1

Ford Escort MKII

Ford Escort MK1

Ford Escort MK 11

Elite Roofing Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1

Treevolution BMW E30
Subaru Impreza

Citroen C2

Ford Escort

BMW E30 Gastrac

Island Technology Ford RS 1300
Vauxhall Chevette

3:30.3
12:15.4
12:16.7
11:52.2
12:24.8
12:39.8
13:07.9
13:02.2
12:59.2
13:04.2
13:10.2
13:28.7

7:09.3
14:23.9

7:43.1
13:48.2
13:47.0
13:18.8
14:05.6

1

O N O O W N DM WENBR

10

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

to SS 12 Finish

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1

(2NN 62 BN \S RN S OV

11

10
12
14

26

16
15
13
19
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Car Cls Crew

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

3
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Romany Stephens/ Nathan Nicolle
Ollie Le Bailly/ Dean Le Bailly
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Connor Andrews/ Steven Haley
Joshua Torpy/ Matt Godfrey
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones
Josh Morris/ Anna Tarrant

Dan Gallichan/ Will De La Haye
Tyler Collins / Miguel Vieira
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Chris Mackay/ Piers Little
James Turmel / Lennon Horgan
Ed Verrechio/ Andy Smith

Joao Vieira / Fraser Torode
Tom Wagstaffe/ Jack Butel
Ashley Bonhomme/ Luke Aubin

Euan Dangerfield / Ben Blampied-Smith

Emile Blampied/ Jude Bush
Paul Carre/ Zak Simpson
Mel Romeril/ Nathan Hewlett

Jason Malzard/ Raoul le sech

Car

BMW 130i

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta St
Peugeot 205
BMW 1 Series
BMW E30
Mazda Mx5
BMW E36
Honda Civic vti
BMW 325ti

Ford Fiesta ST
VW Lupo

BMW 316 Compact
Peugeot 205
Ford Puma
Peugeot 106 rallye
Mini Cooper S
Ford Fiesta
BMW 1series
Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta MK 5

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

14:16.6 9 24
12:43.2 2 7
14:119 12 22
13:57.9 9 18
11:40.1

14:07.2 11 20
14:23.3 13 25
15:11.2 11 31
14:12.4 1 23
14:10.2 8 21
15:01.3 14 30
14:36.3 2 27

2:36.0

13:53.6 8 17
15:52.6 2 34
15:37.9 4 33
14526 10 29
16:02.8 5 35
15:21.6 15 32
17:199 16 36
14:46.5 3 28
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class 1
5 1
18 1

Class 3

[EEN
w

N O b

11
12

33
24
40
31
Class 5

W W W W W w w w w w

25 5
9 5
15 5

Darryl Morris / Steve Gully
Thomas White/ Michael Milner

Ross Le Noa / Domonic Volante

Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega

Jeremy Baudains / Sienna Denny Mallen
Richard Manning / Matt Vautier

Ed Fossey/ Sue Fossey

Chris Barette / Alan Lloyd

Rob De St Paer / Sam Simon

Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball

Romany Stephens/ Nathan Nicolle
Euan Dangerfield / Ben Blampied-Smith
Dan Gallichan/ Will De La Haye

Steve Leonard/ Ben Andre
Ollie Le Bailly/ Dean Le Bailly
Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox

Tim Alderson/ Jolie Mars

Overall Results

Car

Morris Marine & Motors Skoda Fabia R5

Subaru Impreza

Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2

Signsolutions Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort MK1

Ford Escort MKk 11

Elite Roofing Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort MKII

BMW 325ti

BMW 130i

Mini Cooper S

BMW E36

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort

In Class Order

Total

11:52.2
14:23.9

11:50.6
12:16.7
12:24.8
12:39.8
12:59.2
13:04.2
13:07.9
14:10.2
14:16.6
14:52.6
15:11.2

12:15.4
12:43.2
13:02.2
13:10.2

© 0 N O o b~ WN B

el =
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Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

to SS 12 Finish

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

26

o o o1 A~

10
11
21
24
29
31

12
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Car Cls Crew

16 5
21
20
37
27
23
29
26
30
34
42
43
Class
32
35
44
39
41
Class 9
22 9
38 9

0 00 0O 0 W E U1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 O Ol

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet
Sam Galvin/ Joao Vieira

Mark Galvin/ Lee Morley

Joao Vieira / Fraser Torode
Connor Andrews/ Steven Haley
Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Josh Morris/ Anna Tarrant
Chris Mackay/ Piers Little

Paul Carre/ Zak Simpson

Mel Romeril/ Nathan Hewlett

Tyler Collins / Miguel Vieira
James Turmel / Lennon Horgan
Jason Malzard/ Raoul le sech
Ashley Bonhomme/ Luke Aubin
Emile Blampied/ Jude Bush

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier
Tom Wagstaffe/ Jack Butel

Car

Ford Escort Mk1
BMW E30 Gastrac
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Chevette
BMW E30

Ford Fiesta St
Mazda Mx5

Ford Fiesta ST
BMW 1series

Ford Focus

Honda Civic vti
VW Lupo

Ford Fiesta MK 5
Peugeot 106 rallye

Ford Fiesta

Island Technology Ford RS 1300

Ford Puma

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13:28.7 5 14
13:47.0 6 15
13:48.2 7 16
13:53.6 8 17
13:57.9 9 18
14:05.6 10 19
14:07.2 11 20
14:119 12 22
14:23.3 13 25
15:01.3 14 30
15:21.6 15 32
17:199 16 36

14:12.4 1 23
14:36.3 2 27
14:46.5 3 28
15:37.9 4 33
16:02.8 5 35

13:18.8 1 13
15:52.6 2 34
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Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

Final Position on each Stage in Position Order to SS 12 Finish
Stage 9
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 0.85 Stage 10  Stag
0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles miles 0.85 miles 0.85r
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
11015 1 1004 1 1:.006 1 0599 5 1:.057 5 1:051 5 1:.051 5 1:.05.2 11118 51
2 1.02.5 2 1.01.7 4 1:01.0 5 1.00.8 1 1:06.1 1 1:05.8 1 1:05.8 1 1:05.8 5 1:12.8 11
5 1030 51018 5 1012 3 1.027 3 1.080 3 1072 3 1.07.0 4 1:.07.6 4 1:148 31
4 1:.051 4 1.031 6 1016 6 1:03.0 4 1:.087 4 1.084 6 1078 3 1.07.7 3 1:159 41
3 1:053 3 1038 3 1024 4 1:.031 6 1:095 6 1:084 4 1:08.2 25 1:095 6 1:159 7 1
7 1.060 6 1042 7 1:03.3 7 1.049 7 1:10.6 25 1:100 7 1:104 7 1:09.6 16 1:165 6 1
6 1.06.3 8 1:05.6 9 1.05.2 8 1.05.3 25 1:11.0 7 1:10.1 25 1:104 6 1:.10.0 25 1:16.8 25 1
8 1.07.5 7 1.05.7 25 1:05.2 25 1:05.7 12 1:12.8 11 1:11.6 8 1:11.0 11 1:11.3 11 1:.17.7 27 1
9 1.085 25 1:.058 15 1:059 15 1:.058 9 1:129 12 1:11.8 11 1:11.2 8 1:11.6 12 1:18.1 16 1
15 1.08.5 15 1:06.7 12 1:07.1 11 1.06.0 16 1:13.1 9 1.12.1 9 1114 16 1:12.3 15 1:18.7 11 1
27 1:.085 16 1:07.2 11 1:07.2 9 1:06.2 11 1:13.2 8 1:126 15 1:12.0 9 1:134 7 1:119.2 91
11 1:09.4 9 1:.075 16 1.074 27 1:06.8 15 1:135 17 1:129 12 1:12.2 12 1:135 27 1:205 12 1
22 1:09.6 12 1.07.7 27 1.07.4 17 1:.07.8 17 1:14.1 22 1:140 16 1:13.7 27 1:13.6 9 1:21.0 8 1
25 1:09.7 27 1:.07.8 22 1:.07.8 22 1:.07.9 27 1:147 21 1:159 27 1:13.7 15 1:14.7 22 1:21.8 15 1
17 1:09.8 22 1:084 8 1:.08.0 12 1:08.0 22 1:15.1 20 1:16.3 22 1:13.8 22 1:14.7 8 1.219 221
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Stage 1

Posn Car

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

16
12
18
21
30
28
29
20
23
40
33
32
19
37
26
34
24
36
44
35
31
39

Stage 2

Time Car

1:10.1
1:10.3
1:12.3
1:13.3
1:13.7
1:14.0
1:14.0
1:14.1
1:14.4
1:14.9
1:15.2
1:15.3
1:15.7
1:16.2
1:18.2
1:19.4
1:19.5
1:20.3
1:20.3
1:20.8
1:21.3
1:22.3

11
21
18
28
30
29
37
20
23
33
32
26
19
24
34
36
44
35
17
31
42
38

Stage 3

Time Car

1:08.5
1:09.7
1:10.6
1:11.0
1:11.6
1:12.0
1:12.1
1:12.4
1:12.4
1:12.5
1:13.0
1:14.1
1:14.2
1:14.3
1:15.7
1:15.7
1:15.7
1:16.0
1:16.2
1:19.6
1:20.8
1:21.0

17
20
30
18
21
37
28
29
23
33
35
44
32
24
19
40
34
26

2
31
42
39

Stage 4
0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles

Time Car

Time Car

1:08.5
1:09.7
1:09.8
1:09.9
1:10.4
1:11.3
1:11.4
1:11.6
1:12.3
1:12.9
1:13.6
1:13.6
1:13.7
1:13.8
1:14.3
1:15.0
1:15.7
1:16.0
1:16.1
1:17.9
1:18.2
1:20.5

18
30
20
21
28
29
23
24
16
32
37
33
35
26
19
44
34
40
42
31
39
38

Stage 5

Time Car

1:08.2
1:09.1
1:09.7
1:10.1
1:10.5
1:10.9
1:11.5
1:11.7
1:11.8
1:12.0
1:12.1
1:12.4
1:12.8
1:13.0
1:13.5
1:13.7
1:16.3
1:17.2
1:17.6
1:17.7
1:19.2
1:19.7

21
37
20
28
30

8
24
23
32
33
44
35
40
26
18
29
34
19
31
42
41
39

Stage 6

Time Car

1:16.1
1:16.2
1:16.4
1:17.3
1:17.3
1:18.6
1:19.1
1:19.2
1:19.5
1:20.0
1:20.3
1:21.8
1:22.2
1:22.4
1:22.9
1:23.0
1:25.2
1:26.0
1:26.1
1:26.2
1:28.1
1:32.1

37
26
29
30
33
23
24
19
32
15
18
28
35
34
40
42
31
41
39
38
16
44

1:17.3
1:17.4
1:17.8
1:17.9
1:18.5
1:19.0
1:19.3
1:19.4
1:19.5
1:19.6
1:19.6
1:19.6
1:20.2
1:22.5
1:22.8
1:23.0
1:26.2
1:26.3
1:26.5
1:29.4
1:33.8
1:46.6

Stage 7

28
37
20
26
23
21
32
29
24
33
44
34
40
39
35
31
18
41
38
42
43
30

Stage 8

Time Car

1:14.2
1:16.5
1:17.4
1:18.3
1:18.4
1:18.7
1:18.8
1:19.1
1:19.5
1:20.2
1:20.3
1:21.4
1:22.5
1:25.0
1:25.4
1:25.6
1:27.2
1:27.5
1:28.7
1:31.3
1:33.1
1:49.6

21
26
20
44
24
37
30
23
32
33
28
29
40
42
39
31
35
41
38
43
18
34

Time
1:15.4
1:16.5
1:16.8
1:17.7
1:18.0
1:18.3
1:18.4
1:18.5
1:19.3
1:19.9
1:20.1
1:20.1
1:22.2
1:22.9
1:24.8
1:25.1
1:26.4
1:27.4
1:28.3
1:33.4
1:36.3
1:37.1

Stage 9

0.85 Stage 10

miles
Car Time Car
26
37
20
33
35
29
21
39
23
30
24
34
44
18
32
31
40
38
42
43
41
28

Stag

Time Car

1:22.0
1:22.5
1:23.8
1:24.0
1:24.0
1:24.4
1:24.8
1:24.9
1:25.2
1:25.3
1:25.4
1:26.0
1:26.0
1:26.4
1:26.7
1:27.3
1:28.1
1:34.6
1:34.6
1:37.1
1:38.0
1:42.0

37
44
18
30
20
32
23
33
29
24
26
21
35
39
40
34
42
31
38
41
43

0.85 miles 0.85r
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Posn
38
39
40

Stage 1

Car
42
38
41

A

Stage 2 Stage 3
0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles

Time Car

1:23.6
1:24.0
1:32.4

1:2A C

41
40
43

2N

Time Car Time
1:25.,5 38 1:20.9
1:.27.1 41 1:23.2
1:29.3 43 1:28.0

1:-19 O

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

Stage 9

Stage 8 0.85 Stage 10  Stag

0.84 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles miles 0.85 miles 0.85r

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
41 1:23.6 38 1:34.2 43 1511
43 1:26.8 43 1:46.5 27 2:00.0

Time Car

Time Car Time Car

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Stage 1

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

Stage 2

Car Time Car

1:01.5
1:02.5
1:03.0
1:05.1
1:.05.3
1:06.0
1:06.3
1.07.5
1:08.5
1:08.5
1:08.5
1:09.4
1:09.6
1:09.7
1:09.8
1:10.1

© 00 O N W b~ 01NN P

P R NN RN R
o N OaN kB N oo

o N O W ~ O N P

15
25

27
16
11
12
22

Stage 3

Time Car

2:01.9
2:04.2
2:04.8
2:08.2
2:09.1
2:10.5
2:11.7
2:13.1
2:15.2
2:15.5
2:16.0
2:16.3
2:17.3
2:17.9
2:18.0
2:18.0

~N OO o woh~ Ok

25

15

27
16
11
12
22

Stage 4
0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles

Time Car

Time Car

3:02.5
3:06.0
3:09.2
3:11.5
3:12.1
3:15.0
3:20.7
3:21.1
3:21.1
3:21.2
3:23.7
3:24.7
3:25.1
3:25.1
3:25.8
3:30.3

0 N OO w -~ O -

25
15

27
11
12
22
16
18

4:02.4
4:06.8
4:12.3
4:14.2
4:15.1
4:19.9
4:26.4
4:26.4
4:26.9
4:27.4
4:30.5
4:31.1
4:33.1
4:33.7
4:36.5
4:41.0

Position after each Stage

Stage 5

N o woh~ o1

25

15
11

27
12
22
16
17

In Position Order

Stage 6

Time Car

5:08.5
5:12.5
5:21.0
5:22.2
5:24.6
5:30.5
5:37.4
5:40.3
5:40.4
5:44.3
5:45.0
5:45.2
5:45.9
5:48.8
5:49.6
5:56.4

~N o b~ W O e

25

11

12
15
22
17
21
20

Time
6:14.3
6:17.6
6:29.4
6:29.4
6:33.0
6:40.6
6:47.4
6:52.4
6:55.9
6:57.6
6:57.7
7:00.0
7:02.8
7:09.3
7:15.5
7:18.6

Stage 7
0.87 miles

Car

~N o b~ W O

25

11

12
15
22
21
20
16

7:20.1
7:22.7
7:36.4
7:37.6
7:40.8
7:51.0
7:57.8
8:03.8
8:07.1
8:08.6
8:09.9
8:12.0
8:16.6
8:34.2
8:36.0
8:37.1

to SS 12 Finish

Stage 8
0.87 miles

Time Car

~N o b~ W O

25

11

12
15
22
16
21
20

8:25.9
8:27.9
8:44.1
8:45.2
8:50.8
9:00.6
9:07.3
9:17.2
9:18.4
9:20.2
9:23.4
9:26.7
9:31.3
9:49.4
9:49.6
9:52.8

Stage 9
0.85 miles

Time Car

N OO A~ W O

25

11

12
15
22
16
21
20

8:25.9
8:27.9
8:44.1
8:45.2
8:50.8
9:00.6
9:07.3
9:17.2
9:18.4
9:20.2
9:23.4
9:26.7
9:31.3
9:49.4
9:49.6
9:52.8

Stage 10
0.85 miles

Time Car

1
5
3
4
6
7

25
11

9
12

8
15
22
16
21
20

Time
9:37.7
9:40.7

10:00.0
10:00.0
10:06.7
10:19.8
10:24.1
10:36.1
10:38.2
10:41.5
10:42.1
10:45.4
10:53.1
11:05.9
11:14.4
11:16.6
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Stage 1

Posn Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

12
18
21
30
28
29
20
23
40
33
32
19
37
26
34
24
36
44
35
31
39
42
38

Stage 2

Time Car

1:10.3
1:12.3
1:13.3
1:13.7
1:14.0
1:14.0
1:14.1
1:14.4
1:14.9
1:15.2
1:15.3
1:15.7
1:16.2
1:18.2
1:194
1:19.5
1:20.3
1:20.3
1:20.8
1:21.3
1:22.3
1:23.6
1:24.0

18
21
28
30
17
29
20
23
33
32
37
19
26
24
34
36
44
35
31
40
42
38
41

Stage 3

Time Car

2:22.9
2:23.0
2:25.0
2:25.3
2:26.0
2:26.0
2:26.5
2:26.8
2:27.7
2:28.3
2:28.3
2:29.9
2:32.3
2:33.8
2:35.1
2:36.0
2:36.0
2:36.8
2:40.9
2:42.0
2:44.4
2:45.0
2:57.9

18
21
17
30
20
28
29
23
37
33
32
19
24
26
44
35
34
40
31
42
38
41
39

3:32.8
3:334
3:34.5
3:35.1
3:36.2
3:36.4
3:37.6
3:39.1
3:39.6
3:40.6
3:42.0
3:44.2
3:47.6
3:48.3
3:49.6
3:50.4
3:50.8
3:57.0
3:58.8
4:02.6
4:05.9
4:21.1
4:25.6

Stage 4
0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles

Time Car

17
21
30
20
28
29
23
37
33
32
19
24
26
35
44
34
40
31
42
38
41
39
43

Stage 5

Time Car

4:42.3
4:43.5
4:44.2
4:45.9
4:46.9
4:48.5
4:50.6
4:51.7
4:53.0
4:54.0
4:57.7
4:59.3
5:01.3
5:03.2
5:03.3
5:07.1
5:14.2
5:16.5
5:20.2
5:25.6
5:44.7
5:44.8
5:58.6

21
30
20
18
28
37
23
29
33
32
24
44
19
26
35
34
40
31
42
38
41
39
43

Stage 6

Time Car

5:59.6
6:01.5
6:02.3
6:03.9
6:04.2
6:07.9
6:09.8
6:11.5
6:13.0
6:13.5
6:18.4
6:23.6
6:23.7
6:23.7
6:25.0
6:32.3
6:36.4
6:42.6
6:46.4
6:59.8
7:12.8
7:16.9
7:45.1

30
16
18
28
37
23
29
33
32
24
26
19
27
35
34
40
31
42
44
38
41
39
43

7:19.4
7:23.4
7:23.5
7:23.8
7:25.2
7:28.8
7:29.3
7:31.5
7:33.0
7:37.7
7:41.1
7:43.1
7:45.2
7:45.2
7:54.8
7:59.2
8:08.8
8:09.4
8:10.2
8:29.2
8:39.1
8:43.4
9:36.2

Stage 7
0.87 miles

Time Car

8:38.0
8:41.7
8:47.2
8:48.4
8:50.7
8:51.7
8:51.8
8:57.2
8:58.9
8:59.4
9:09.0
9:10.6
9:16.2
9:21.7
9:30.5
9:34.4
9:40.7
9:57.9
10:06.6
10:08.4
11:09.3

Stage 8
0.87 miles

Time Car

28
37
23
29
32
33
27
24
26
18
30
35
40
44
34
31
42
38
39
41
43

9:58.1
10:00.0
10:05.7
10:08.5
10:11.1
10:11.6
10:12.5
10:15.2
10:15.9
10:27.0
10:27.4
10:37.0
10:43.9
10:48.2
10:53.3
10:59.5
11:03.6
11:26.2
11:33.2
11:34.0
12:42.7

Stage 9
0.85 miles

Time Car

28
37
23
29
32
33
27
24

9:58.1
10:00.0
10:05.7
10:08.5
10:11.1
10:11.6
10:12.5
10:15.2
10:15.9
10:27.0
10:27.4
10:37.0
10:43.9
10:48.2
10:53.3
10:59.5
11:03.6
11:26.2
11:33.2
11:34.0
12:42.7

Stage 10
0.85 miles

Time Car

37
23
29
27
33
32
26
28
24
30
18
35
40
44
34
31
42
39
38
41
43

Time
11:22.5
11:30.9
11:32.9
11:33.0
11:35.6
11:37.8
11:37.9
11:40.1
11:40.6
11:52.7
11:53.4
12:01.0
12:12.0
12:14.2
12:19.3
12:26.8
12:38.2
12:58.1
13:00.8
13:12.0
14:19.8



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.84 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.85 miles 0.85 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
40 41 1:32.4 43 3:03.8 43 4:31.8

a1 AD 1.951 C

Stage 10

2N DS.NC 1

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

1st Class 1

1st Class 3

1st Class 5

1st Class 8

1st Class 9

1st FWD

1st RWD

1st 4AWD

Ladies Award

Spirit of the Rally

Best improvement on seeding
Highest placed novice driver
Handbrake Trophy

Driver of the day

Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025
Final Awards to SS 12 Finish

No Crew

1 Ross Le Noa/ Domonic Volante
5 Darryl Morris / Steve Gully

3  Steve Leonard / Ben Andre

18 Thomas White / Michael Milner
4  Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega
25 Ollie Le Bailly / Dean Le Bailly
32 Tyler Collins / Miguel Vieira

22 Paul Vibert / Nick Le Masurier
37 Joao Vieira / Fraser Torode

1 Ross Le Noa/Domonic Volante
5 Darryl Morris / Steve Gully
Romany Stephens

Richard Le Marquand

37 Joao Vieira / Fraser Torode

25 Ollie Le Bailly / Dean Le Bailly
Richard Le Marquand

Ollie Le Bailly

Car

Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2
Morris Marine & Motors Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza

Signsolutions Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Honda Civic vii

Island Technology Ford RS 1300

Peugeot 205

Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2
Morris Marine & Motors Skoda Fabia R5

Peugeot 205
Ford Escort Mk2

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Morris Marine and Motors L'Etacq Stages 2025

Final Retirements In Starting Order to SS 12 Finish
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 3 Simon Le Noa/ 1:02.5 1:01.7 1:16.1 0:10.0 Damage after hitting
Katie Le Noa chicane
Car 2 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hitting Chicane on
SS3
10 3 John Le Brun/ Non Starter

Timothy Hamon

14 8 James Labey/ Non Starter
Martin Fernando

17 5 StephenLe Brun/ 1:09.8 1:16.2 1:08.5 1:.07.8 1:14.1 1:12.9 Gearbox Failure
Matthew Le Brun

19 5 Steven Knight/ 1:15.7 1:14.2 1:14.3 1:13.5 1:26.0 1:19.4 Broken down
David Knight

28 3 Joshua Torpy/ 1:14.0 1:11.0 1:11.4 1:10.5 1:17.3 1:19.6 1:14.2 1:20.1 1:42.0 Differential
Matt Godfrey Problems

36 3 Ed Verrechio/ 1:20.3 1:15.7 Broken Down
Andy Smith

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 10 Stage 11
0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.85 0.85
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th July 2025 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 12
0.85
miles
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